Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

027 - Escambia County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/14/2022 6:38:41 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$28,138,856.00
$0.00
$10,998,212.00
$15,000.00
$39,152,068.00

$22,309,538.00
$7,047,175.00
$6,332,029.00
$3,557,392.00
$2,988,388.00
$459,890.00
$990,513.00
$671,796.00
$44,356,721.00

$1,045,525.00
$1,091,865.00
($46,340.00)

($5,250,993.00)
$10,271,282.00
$5,020,289.00

GENERAL

Actual

$6,948,480.00
$180.00
$1,930,382.91
$0.00
$8,879,042.91

$5,025,998.18
$1,628,086.04
$1,012,384.88
$858,129.72
$953,983.63
$2,970.81
$0.00
$139,662.36
$9,621,215.62

$38,081.85
$0.00
$38,081.85

($704,090.86)
$11,265,624.11
$10,561,533.25

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($21,190,376.00)
$180.00
($9,067,829.09)
($15,000.00)
($30,273,025.09)

$17,283,539.82
$5,419,088.96
$5,319,644.12
$2,699,262.28
$2,034,404.37
$456,919.19
$990,513.00
$532,133.64
$34,735,505.38

($1,007,443.15)
$1,091,865.00
$84,421.85

$4,546,902.14
$994,342.11
$5,541,244.25

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$55,000.00
$28,265,211.06
$1,516,620.00
$40,500.00
$29,877,331.06

$11,532,711.82
$2,500,399.00
$4,214,811.00
$5,152,459.00
$2,439,173.00
$10,000.00
$0.00
$5,513,795.24
$31,363,349.06

$1,316,516.00
$245,728.00
$1,070,788.00

($415,230.00)
$1,341,613.00
$926,383.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$376,624.80
$471,558.09
$52,548.82
$900,731.71

$620,009.75
$408,719.22
$32,600.68
$914,113.64
$109,496.33
$0.00

$0.00
$65,906.10
$2,150,845.72

$7,159.83
$6,386.29
$773.54

($1,249,340.47)
$1,597,415.33
$348,074.86

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($55,000.00)
($27,888,586.26)
($1,045,061.91)
$12,048.82
($28,976,599.35)

$10,912,702.07
$2,091,679.78
$4,182,210.32
$4,238,345.36
$2,329,676.67
$10,000.00
$0.00
$5,447,889.14
$29,212,503.34

($1,309,356.17)
$239,341.71
($1,070,014.46)

($834,110.47)
$255,802.33
($578,308.14)
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