## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 03

027 - Escambia County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$28,138,856.00	\$6,948,480.00	(\$21,190,376.00)	\$55,000.00	\$0.00	(\$55,000.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$28,265,211.06	\$376,624.80	(\$27,888,586.26)
Local Sources	\$10,998,212.00	\$1,930,382.91	(\$9,067,829.09)	\$1,516,620.00	\$471,558.09	(\$1,045,061.91)
Other Sources	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	(\$15,000.00)	\$40,500.00	\$52,548.82	\$12,048.82
Total Revenues:	\$39,152,068.00	\$8,879,042.91	(\$30,273,025.09)	\$29,877,331.06	\$900,731.71	(\$28,976,599.35)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$22,309,538.00	\$5,025,998.18	\$17,283,539.82	\$11,532,711.82	\$620,009.75	\$10,912,702.07
Instructional Support Services	\$7,047,175.00	\$1,628,086.04	\$5,419,088.96	\$2,500,399.00	\$408,719.22	\$2,091,679.78
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,332,029.00	\$1,012,384.88	\$5,319,644.12	\$4,214,811.00	\$32,600.68	\$4,182,210.32
Auxiliary Services	\$3,557,392.00	\$858,129.72	\$2,699,262.28	\$5,152,459.00	\$914,113.64	\$4,238,345.36
General Administrative Services	\$2,988,388.00	\$953,983.63	\$2,034,404.37	\$2,439,173.00	\$109,496.33	\$2,329,676.67
Special Revenue Outlay	\$459,890.00	\$2,970.81	\$456,919.19	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00
General Service	\$990,513.00	\$0.00	\$990,513.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$671,796.00	\$139,662.36	\$532,133.64	\$5,513,795.24	\$65,906.10	\$5,447,889.14
Total Expenditures:	\$44,356,721.00	\$9,621,215.62	\$34,735,505.38	\$31,363,349.06	\$2,150,845.72	\$29,212,503.34
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,045,525.00	\$38,081.85	(\$1,007,443.15)	\$1,316,516.00	\$7,159.83	(\$1,309,356.17)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,091,865.00	\$0.00	\$1,091,865.00	\$245,728.00	\$6,386.29	\$239,341.71
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$46,340.00)	\$38,081.85	\$84,421.85	\$1,070,788.00	\$773.54	(\$1,070,014.46)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$5,250,993.00)	(\$704,090.86)	\$4,546,902.14	(\$415,230.00)	(\$1,249,340.47)	(\$834,110.47)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$10,271,282.00	\$11,265,624.11	\$994,342.11	\$1,341,613.00	\$1,597,415.33	\$255,802.33
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,020,289.00	\$10,561,533.25	\$5,541,244.25	\$926,383.00	\$348,074.86	(\$578,308.14)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.